SMD4532-070~600NF Series
Gas Discharge Tube
GDTs (Gas Discharge Tubes) are placed in front of, and in
parallel with, sensitive telecom equipment such as power lines,
communication lines, signal lines and data transmission lines
to help protect them from damage caused by transient surge
voltages that may result from lightning strikes and equipment
switching operations.These devices do not influence the signal

DC Spark-over
Voltage
MaximumImpulse
DischargeVoltage
Impulse withstanding
voltage capacity
Maximum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100v/s 1kv/μs 8/20μs,10times Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHZ 1V
(V) (V) (KA) DC(V) (pF)
SMD4532-070NF 70±30% 650
>2
DC 50V
>1
<1 pF
SMD4532-075NF 75±30% 600
SMD4532-090NF 90±30% 600
SMD4532-150NF 150±30% 750
SMD4532-200NF 200±30% 750
DC 100V
>1
SMD4532-230NF 230±30% 750
SMD4532-300NF 300±30% 800
SMD4532-350NF 350±30% 850
SMD4532-400NF 400±30% 900
SMD4532-470NF 470±30% 950
SMD4532-600NF 600±30% 1050
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.
GDT 03
Device Dimensions
4.5 +/- 0.3